 ZHEJIANG HKE RELAY CO.,LTD.
SPECIFICATION
Type: CMA4-S-DC12V-C-E  Relay
Code：
1. COIL DATA
1.1  Nominal Voltage                       12VDC
1.2  Coil Resistance                        90Ω±10% at 23℃
1.3  Nominal Current                       133mA ±10% at 23℃
1.4  Operating Voltage                      7.2VDC Max.
1.5  Release Voltage                       1.2VDC Min.
1.6  Maximum Coil Voltage                  15.6VDC(130% of Nominal Voltage)
1.7  Nominal Operating Power               1600mW
2.CONTACT DATA
2.1  Contact Arrangement                   1 Form C
2.2  Contact Material                        Ag Alloy
2.3  Contact rating                          Resistive：NO/NC:40A/30A 14VDC
2.4  Max. Switching Voltage                  75VDC
2.5  Max. Switching Current                  40A
2.6  Max. Switching Power                   420W
2.7  Contact Resistance (Initial)              Max.100mΩ at 6VDC 1A
2.8  Life Expectancy
       (1) Electrical                           100,000 operations at rate load
                                             (360 ops/hour)
       (2) Mechanical                           10,000,000 operations at no load
(18,000 ops/hour)
3.GENERAL DATA
3.1  Insulation Resistance                       Min.100MΩ at 500VDC
3.2  Dielectric Strength(Leak current: 1mA)
       (1) Between Contacts                      500VAC, 1 min , 50/60Hz
       (2) Coil and Contact                        500VAC, 1 min , 50/60Hz
3.3  Operate Time                            Max. 5ms.
3.4  Release Time                            Max. 3ms.
3.5  Temperature Range                       -40  to  +85℃
3.6  Storage Temperature                     -40  to  +85℃
Page  1 / 3
 ZHEJIANG HKE RELAY CO.,LTD.
3.7  Temperature Rise
3.7.1 Coil                    70k Max.by resistance method when 40A/30A current
is provided to contact and 110% of rated voltage to
relay coil.
3.8   Shock
3.8.1 Endurance                 1,000m/s2, 6ms, 3shock (each direction of X, Y, Z)
                                  No construction trouble on relay
3.8.2 Misoperation               100m/s2, 11ms, 3shock (each direction of X, Y, Z)
                                No abnormalities in appearance and performance.
3.9 Vibration
3.9.1 Endurance                 Double amplitude 1.5mm, 10～55Hz, 2hs.
                                No construction trouble on relay
3.9.2 Misoperation               Double amplitude 1.5mm, 10～55Hz, 5min
                                 No abnormalities in performance.
3.10  Terminal Strength          1kg for 10sec by pushing and pulling the relay
                                  terminal.
3.11 Cold                       -40±2℃, 2hour
                                  No trouble on construction and relay performance
3.12 Dry Heat                   85±2℃, 16hour
                                  No trouble on construction and performance
3.13 Damp Heat                 40±2℃, 90-95%, 48hour
                                   No trouble on construction and performance
Insulation resistance 100M ohms Min.
3.14 Solderability                Solder should be finished on dipped surface
Soldering bath of melted solder at 260℃ for
5 sec.
3.15 Resistance to soldering Heating     No trouble on construction and relay
Performance when the relay terminals is
dipped in the soldering bath 260℃ for 10
sec. or 350℃ for 3sec.
Page  2 / 3
 ZHEJIANG HKE RELAY CO.,LTD.
4 Nomenclature
CMA4 – S – DC24V – C – E
      a          b     c  d
a：Relay Series.
b：Coil Voltage DC24V
c：Contact Form
   C：1 Form C
d：European Type Terminal
5 Marking                               The details pls refer to attachment
                                         Y-CMA4-N5-01
5.1 Case Color                            Black
5.2 Marking Position                       Obverse side of Case
5.3 Marking Type                          Laser marking
6 Dimensions                            Pls refer to attachment HKE4.526.021
HKE PRODUCT CODE: 65.41.40.012
Page  3 / 3
Y-CMA4-N5-01
Y-CMA4-N5-01CMA4 ( )
CMA4 Marking
A4
1.
2. 0.2, mm
3.
NIL:
S:
   2
CMA4
E:
U:
S EC
A:
B:
C:
   1
DC6V DC9V DC12V DC24V
COIL DC12V
   3
5( ) K( )
YEAR
MONTH
3( ) K
WEEK
MAKER
A:JAN  E:MAY  I:SEP
B:FEB  F:JUN  J:OCT
C:MAR G:JUL  K:NOV
D:APR  H:AUG L:DEC
1:FIRST WEEK
2:SECOND WEEK
3:THIRD WEEK
4:FOURTH WEEK
CMA4-S-C-E
COIL:DC12V
30A   14VDC
5K3K
H=2.9
H=1.9
2
25.6 0.1
5.6 0.1
2
0
.5
0
.1
H=1.9
H=1.9
1
CMA4-S-C-E
COIL:DC12V
30A   14VDC
5K3K
H=1.3
3
CMA4-S-A-E
COIL:DC12V
40A   14VDC
5K3K
CMA4-S-A-E
COIL:DC12V
40A   14VDC
5K3K
CMA4-S-B-E
COIL:DC12V
30A   14VDC
5K3K
CMA4-S-B-E
COIL:DC12V
30A   14VDC
5K3K
1   1.5:1
1   1:1
A4
CMA4-C-E  Relay
HKE4.526.021
HKE4.526.021
Connection Diagram(Bottom View)
Drilling Diagram(Bottom View)
CMP7
4.2
1
2
.1
13.2
2
.2
4
2
X
1
.1
2X1.8
3X2.2
3
X
1
.6
2XO1.4
6
20.8Max26.0Max
2
1
.3
M
a
x
3
.2
0
.3
15.9 0.3
5.9 0.2
2.2 0.1
13.2 0.3
4.2 0.2
3.3 0.2
12.1 0.3